Doc # 2006162938
Page 1 of 7
Date: 09/11/2006 02:11P
Filed by: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE
Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
J. MICHAEL GARVISON
AUDITOR
Fee: \$38.00

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:	
NameDiane Y. King	
Address 22 Marks Road	
City/State Stevenson, WA 98648	
Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein) 1. Death Cert. 2. AFF: Owld 3. 4. Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	First American Title First American Title Company L. J. J. SEP 1 1 2006 PAID EXEMPT
☐ Additional numbers on page of document	System of title company use only)
Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) 1. King, Harold L. JR. 2. 3. 4. 5. □ Additional names on page of document	
Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) 1. King, Diane Y. 2. 3. 4. 5. Additional names on page of document	
Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat or section)	on/township/range/quarter/quarter)
Lot 2 Ignaz Wachter Subdivision	
☐ Complete legal description is on page of document	nt
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s): 03-07	•

WA-1

NOTE: The auditor/recorder will rely on the information on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

MECKLENBURG COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS — HEALTH DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	Registration 060-6	J _{Loca}	1 No. 200	300		MENT OF HEALTH AND H VITAL RECORDS ICATE OF DEA	ay i			
1	DECEDENT'S NAME (First, Mictile, Last) SEX DAT							1	OF DEATH (Month, Day; Year)	
	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		**************************************	UNDER	TYEAR Deys	UNIVER 1 DAY Hours Minutes	Year)	(2.M F BIRTH (Mont) 8 . 193:	h, Day,	BRTHPLACE (County and State or Forming County) 7 De troit, MS
	WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U. ARMED FORGES? (Yes or 75)	3.)	<u> </u>	D montand	ದೆ ಕಗಳು <i>ವಾ</i> ಣ	AL PLACE OF DEATH (C	heck only o			C Omer/Specify
DECEDENT	FACILITY NAME (If not institute to 9432 Magnol	-	treat and num	nber)	CITY, TOWN	OR LOCATION OF DEA	TH	INSIDE CITY LI (Yes or No) sd. Yes		Council or DEATH
	MARITAL STATUS - Married Married, Widowed, Divorced (1 to Married	Never		SPOUSE (#			SUAL OCC	UPATION/GNe	kind of v	HOYK KIND OF BUSINESSANDUSTRY
	RESIDENCE—STATE	COUNTY		cmy,	TOWN OR LOC Orneliu	ATION		STREET AND		nolia Estates
	INSIDE CITY UNITS? ZIP C (Year of No.)		Was Dece	dent of Hispe t, specify Cub es III No (S	nic Origin (/Spec en, Mexican, Pue	y Yea or RACE — Armed rio Riceri, Black, White.		DECEDER completed	rs Eut	CATION (Specify only highest grade trans-Secondary (0-12) College (13-17+)
PARENTS	FATHER'S NAME (First Mich.	g Sr.			J.	1 000 0 1000		, Midde, Maide Johnstor		nej
INFORMANT	INFORMANTS NAME (Typo)			190.	9432 Mac Cornoliu	molia Estates. NC 28031-	es Dr:	ive	-	190.
CAUSE OF DEATH	Part I: Enter the diseases, lejut if appropriate, enter tobe assettorist CAMPE. Find there or continue mediting in mental in	<u>بر</u> . ک	LA STORMAN		lenel: 201: Co-m 201:	AV 100 M	مو مؤرّل	ıc		eer falker. Service Orac and Death Orac and Death
	Part II, Other significant condi-	d _	Deme	th bull not reeu	W 12.	tying cause given in Part)), such as to	becco, alcohol,	or drug	USK Clabeles, sits
1	AUTOPSY? (Nee or Ale) Ry 21a NO 21b ROYLE? STATE LAW RECUI		70	· //	erektoku	216	No		м	PUNITURAL CROSSSTANCES OTHER CATEGORIES IS MITTAN
	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF C			ESS OF THE L	LENGTH OF SUR	VIVAL FOLLOWING THE U	NDERLYIN	3 INJURY.		ATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)
CERTIFIER:	NAME AND A SE OF PE		North	Cross J	Family S					lle, N.C. 28078
DISPOSITION	METHOD OF DISPOSITION Bune: ECremetton CRe 28a. Donation: Dother		25b Car	olina	N (Name of come Cremato:		28c.	ATION—City o Kannapo		NC 28081
SUBSTITUTE FOR DHHS 1872 (Review 303 Review 306) VITAL RECORDS	Raymer Fune: 28-16901 Old S BEGISTRARS SIGNATURE	ral H	OMO		untersy: EFLED (Month) MAY 1	DOOR NAME OF E	ginia MBALMER	R. Put	_	LICENSE NUMBER 26c. ETD3 660 LICENSE NUMBER 28c.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRODUCTION OF THE OFFICIAL RECORD FILED IN MECKLENBURG COUNTY.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS THE 12 TH DAY OF MAY 2006

629605

EARL WINTERS MARRY, MD HEALTH DIRECTOR & REGISTRAR

JUDITH A. GIBSON REGISTER OF DEEDS

ASSISTANT/DEPUTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

OF DEEDS

10C # 2006162938 Page 3 of 7

AFFIDAVIT Lack of Probate

State of Washington
County of
Diane ting being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. The undersigned affiant is the Wife of Harold L.
1. The undersigned affiant is the Wife of Harold L. King Jr. who died Hori 28 2006, at Cornelius (date of death) (venr) (city) Mandal Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land
Mecklen burg North Carolina. (city) (county)
AFFIANT MUST PROVIDE A DEATH CERTIFICATE OF DECEDENT
2. Check the appropriate box below:
[] Decedent and surviving spouse executed a Community Property Agreement dated a copy of which is attached hereto.
[] Decedent left no last Will.
[] Decedent left a last Will which has neither been probated nor revoked; a copy of which is attached hereto.
[] Decedent left a Will which was probated in County, State of A copy of an Order Admitting Will to Probate, Decree of Distribution or equivalent court documentation is attached hereto.
3. The heirs at law of the decedent, including spouse, natural or adopted children, children of any predeceased child, brothers and sisters, and any surviving parents are as follows:
Robert Allen King 49 Son Cornelius, NC (full name) (age) (relationship) (residence)

HEIRS AT LAW (continued)

_	Thomas Elliot Kina	47	San	West Hickory
	(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)
_	Kathleen Ann Brinning	(age)	Davauter (relationship)	Huntersville, N
1	Kristina Mae Mihm	45	Na Valiter	(residence)
1	(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)
2	DUSAN Marie Kamire	z.38	Davghter	Complete NA
	(full name)	(age)	(relationship)	(residence)
	(attach addition	onal page	o for additional nam	ies)
4.	all expenses due to decedent's la federal and state succession or in follows:	st intess heritance	taxes have been fi	, and all applicable ally paid, except as
5.	The decedent [] had [] had nev consisting of nursing facility serv hospital and prescription drug services.	illes one	DP BDA CAMMANALL	Managar Market Control
	As of the date of death, the value approximately \$	of all co		of the decedent was
•	Other facts regarding the deceden current transaction:	it, decede	ent's estate, or matte	ers which pertain to the

Heirs at Law Pg. 3

Rebecca Llewellyn Cutis	36	Daughbr	Warren, OR
A			Cornelius, NC

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS MADE TO INDUCE FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE COMPANY) TO ISSUE ITS POLICIES OF TITLE INSURANCE ON REAL PROPERTY PASSING TO THE AFFIANT(S) IN RELIANCE UPON THE REPRESENTATIONS SET FORTH ABOVE. AFFIANT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE COMPANY HARMLESS FROM LOSS OR DAMAGE WHICH IT MAY SUFFER AS A RESULT OF SAID RELIANCE.

Diane G. Kuig	9-6-06
Affiant's Full Name	Date
Affiant's Full Name	
- and of any Maine	Date
STATE OF WASHINGTON, }	
COUNTY OF Columbia	
On this day personally appeared be known to be the individual is described.	ribed in and who executed the within and foregoing
month page and destionied and that	She signed the same as her c
voluntary act and deed, for the use	and purposes therein mentioned.
GIVEN under my hand and officia	
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	1000 Washington residing at Columbic (or 1)
MY COMMISSION NO. 401425 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 17, 2010	My appointment expires $\frac{1}{5000}$

That portion of Lot 2 of IGNAZ WACHTER SUBDIVISION according to the official Plat of the Auditor of Skamania County, Washington, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the northerly line of that strip of land 300 feet in width acquired by the United States of America for the Bonneville power transmission line with the southerly line of Lot 2 of the said Ignaz Wachter Subdivision; thence North 89°06'28" West 137.13 feet along the South of the said Lot 2, a point on the West line of Section 36, Township 3 North, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian which is North 00°16'20" East 1013.14 feet from the Quarter corner on the West line of the said Section 36; thence North 00°16'20" East along the West line of the said Lot 2 a distance of 450 feet; thence South 89°06'28" East parallel to the South line of the said Lot 2 to a point due North of the point of beginning; thence due South to the point of beginning.

Gary H. Martin, Skamania County Assessor

Date 1-11-06 Parcel # 3-7-36-2-800